07-25-2000



101394445

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A.

P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839 Telephone: (216) 241-6700

Docket No.: 15-103

Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENT BRANCH Washington, D. C. 20231

26-2000

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:	
Conveying Party:	Perfectly Safe, Inc.
Receiving Party: Address:	Kids Stuff, Inc. 7835 Freedom Ave., N.W. North Canton, Ohio 44720-6907
Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment
Date of Execution:	August 30, 1999
Please record against: Registration No(s): Application No(s): 75/6 No. of Registrations(s):	18,673 No. of Application(s):1_
A check for \$40 is was prev	iously submitted to pay the recordal fee. Please charge any

additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630. To my best

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke at the above address.

knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with

Date: 6 21 00
Total number of pages including cover sheet 8

Such

George L. Pinchak Registration No. 37,697

Respectfully submitted,

Charge 40.00 NUSPEC Fle

thereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as 1st Class Mail addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on All 20180.

By: Mus Busindi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0019

NO.279

DECLARATION CORRECTING STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE KIDS STUFF, INC. IN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT RECORDED BY ASSIGNMENT BRANCH AT REEL/FRAME 001968/0073

I, Jeanne Miller, am president of KIDS STUFF, INC., the assignee of the trademark PERFECTLY SAFE FROM PRENATAL THROUGH PRESCHOOL and associated U.S. Trademark Registration Application Serial No. 75/618,673, filed January 11, 1999 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The Assignment executed on August 20, 1999 transferring the rights in said trademark and said trademark application from PERFECTLY SAFE, INC. to KIDS STUFF, INC. and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Reel/Frame 001968/0073 on September 13, 1999 included an error as to the state of incorporation of assignee KIDS STUFF, INC. A copy of the recorded Assignment and Assignment Branch Notice of Recordation is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Assignment incorrectly recited Ohio as the state of incorporation of assignee KIDS STUFF, INC. Assignee KIDS STUFF, INC. since its inception has been a corporation of the state of Delaware. Assignee KIDS STUFF, INC. never has been a corporation of the state of Ohio and the statement to that effect in the Assignment was an inadvertent error.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed by me to be true and these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Date:

6/2/00

Respectfully submitted,

Jeanne Miller

President, KIDS STUFF, INC.

09-13-1999 Patent & TMO/c/TM Mail Rept Dt. #39 10-01-1999

101159442 KANCH

TRADEMARK

DEMARK OFFICE

Receby certify that this paper is being deposited with 1 S. Postal Service as 1st Class Mail addressed to the astrant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drivillington, VA 22202 3513

IN THE UNITE

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A. P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839

Telephone: (216) 241-6700

Docket No.: <u>15-103</u>

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:

C1-1-47

MRD 9-13-99

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Conveying Party: Perfectly Safe, Inc. FEE VALUE ACCOUNTABILITY Kids Stuff, Inc. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO Receiving Party: 7835 Freedom Avenue, N.W. Address: North Canton, Ohio 44720-6907 Assignment Nature of Conveyance: August 30, 1999 Date of Execution: Please record against: Registration No(s): 75/618,673 Application No(s):

No. of Application(s):

Please charge \$ 40.00 for the recordal fees and any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630.

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

September 1, 1999

No. of Trademark(s):

Date

John R. Hlavka

(Registration No. 29,076

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0021

1

09-13-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mail Root Dt. #39

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PERFECTLY SAFE, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 7835 Freedom Ave. N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720-6907 hereinafter PERFECTLY SAFE) is the owner of the trademark PERFECTLY SAFE FROM PRENATAL THROUGH PRESCHOOL, and the associated U.S. Trademark Registration Application Serial No. 75/618,673, filed January 11, 1999 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS KIDS STUFF, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 7835 Freedom Ave. N.W., North Canton, Ohio 44720-6907 (hereinafter KIDS STUFF) is a successor to the business of PERFECTLY SAFE and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark PERFECTLY SAFE FROM PRENATAL THROUGH PRESCHOOL and said associated trademark registration application Serial No. 75/618,673; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PERFECTLY SAFE does hereby sell, assign and transfer to KIDS STUFF, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark PERFECTLY SAFE FROM PRENATAL THROUGH PRESCHOOL and said associated trademark registration application Serial No. 75/618,673, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the goods and/or services on or for which said trademark has been used by PERFECTLY SAFE, along with the right

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0022

NO.858 P.3

to recover for p ist infringements thereof.

IN WITH ESS WHEREOF, PERFECTLY SAFE has cause this assignment to be

executed on this 20th day of August

PERFECTLY SAFE, INC.

Jeanne E. Miller, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002081 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 06/26/2000